PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dieter HAFNER	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERBE Elektromedizin GmbH	
Street Address:	Waldhornlestrasse 17	
City:	Tubingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: twas@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8277.89828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Gresens

Total Attachments: 2 source=828_rec#page1.tif source=828_assn#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018854 FRAME: 0765

500218633

H \$40.00

	TS ONLY Attorney Docket 8277.89828
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dieter HAFNER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ERBE Elektromedizin GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 26, 2007 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Waldhornlestrasse 17 City: Tubingen State:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence □ Other	Country: Germany Zip: 72072 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/573,280	ocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John J. Gresens FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: Jgresens@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Authorized User Name John J. Gresens
9. Signature: Signature	Jub. 6, 107 Date
Name of Person Signing John J. Gresens Registration No. 33112	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2

Attorney Docket 8277.89828

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dieter HAFNER of Tübingen, Country of Germany for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ERBE ELEKTROMEDIZIN GMBH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Waldhörnlestrasse 17, 72072 Tübingen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by myself and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

FLECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT

signed by myself contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 11/573, 280 filed 2/6/07 here filing date and application number of said application when known.

X 26.01.07

Dieter HAFNE

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 018854 FRAME: 0767